OP \$265.00 85053098

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
3PD, Inc.		06/12/2014	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XPO LAST MILE, INC.
Street Address:	1851 WEST OAK PARKWAY, SUITE 100
City:	MARIETTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30062
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85053098	3PDIRECT
Serial Number:	85053455	3PDIRECT
Serial Number:	85192847	3PDIRECT
Serial Number:	85050030	3PDEDICATED
Serial Number:	85049404	PENCHANT
Serial Number:	77894626	3PD
Serial Number:	77894623	3PD
Serial Number:	76136269	DISPATCHOFFICE
Serial Number:	85192841	3PDESKTOP
Serial Number:	85192845	3PDESKTOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7704347376

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 770-434-6868

Email: tjames@taylorenglish.com
Correspondent Name: JACOB N. HARCROW

Address Line 1: 1600 PARKWOOD CIRCLE, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 190330 (TMS)

REFL: 005316 FRAME: 0788

900294243 REEL: 005316 FRAME: 0788

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB N. HARCROW
SIGNATURE:	/jnh/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2014
Total Attachments: 2	
source=00464417#page1.tif source=00464417#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005316 FRAME: 0789

Control No.: 0572654

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State Corporations Division 313 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, Brian P. Kemp, The Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

3PD, INC.

Name Changed To

XPO LAST MILE, INC.

is hereby issued a CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE under the laws of the State of Georgia on June 11, 2014 by the filing of all documents in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of all fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on June 12, 2014

OF G

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

男: 化

Tracking #: MBdlStSh

TRADEMARK REEL: 005316 FRAME: 0790



Office Of The Secretary Of State Corporations Division

237 Gollseum Drive Macon, GA 31217 404-656-2817

Articles Of Amendment Of Articles Of Incorporation

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

Article One				
The Name Of The Corporation is:				
3PD, Inc.				
Article Thio.				
The Corporation Hereby Adopts The Following Amendment To Change The Name Of The Corporation The New Name Of The Corporation is:				
XPO Last Mile, Inc.				
Article Three				
The Amendment Was Duly Adopted By The Following Method (choose one box only):				
The ementionent was adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of shares. The amendment was adopted by a sufficient vote of the shareholders. The Amendment Was Adopted By The Board Of Directors Without Shareholder Action As Shareholder Action Was Not Required.				
Article Four				
The Date Of The Adoption Of The Amendment(s) Wass				
June 6, 2014				
Article Five				
The undersigned does hereby certify that a notice to publish the filing of articles of amendment to change the corporation's name along with the publication fee of \$40.00 has been forwarded to the legal organ of the county of the registered office as required by O.C.C.A. §14-2-1006.1				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles Of Amendment.				
on 6 11 14 Robert Assistant Secretary				
(Cate) (Signature And Capacity In which signing)				
orm CD 100 Email Address				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005316 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 07/07/2014